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vice Kidd; appointed to the 22d Foot. Dated
5Lh-September 1834.

73d Foot, Robert Carter Bamford, Gent, to be En-
sign, by purchase, vice Douglas, who retires.
Dated 5th September 1S34.

?Gth Foot, Brevet Lieutenant-Colonel James Fre-
derick Love, from the 11 th Foot, to be Lieu-
tenant-Colonel, without purchase, vice Clarke,
deceased. Dated Cth September 1834.

8\st Foot, Captain Charles Rochfort Scott, from
half-pay Royal Staff Corps, to be Captain, vice
Creagh, appointed to the 14th Foot. Dated 5th
September 1834.

8oth Foot, Captain Honourable Robert Edward
Boyle, from the 14th Foot, to be Captain, vice
Honourable Anthony Henry Ashley Cooper, who
retires upon half-pay Royal Staff Corps. Dated
5th September 1834,

86th Foot, Assistant-Surgeon John Coghlan, from
the 69th Foot, to be Surgeon, vice Cunningham,
who retires upon half-pay. Dated 5th 'Septem-
ber 1834.

•Commissions signed by the Lord Lieutenant of the
County of Dorset.

Dorset Regiment of Volunteer Yeomanry Cavalry.

Cornet Harry Farr Yeattnan to be Lieutenant.
Dated 20th August 1834.

Ferdinand Huddlestone, Gent, to be Cornet, vice
Yeatman, promoted. Dated 20th August 1834.

An Account of the Liabilities and Assets of the Bank
of England, on the Average of the Quarter
from the 3d June to the 26th August 1834,
inclusive.

LIABILITIES.
Circulation £19,147,000
Deposits 15,384,0(10

£34,531,000

ASSKTS.

Securities £28,6/9,000
Bullion 8,272,000

£36,951,000

CIRCUITS OF THE COMMISSIONERS FOR
RELIEF OF INSOLVENT DEBTORS.

AUTUMN CIRCUITS, 1834.
NORTHERN CIRCUIT.

H. R. Rfijnolds, Esq. Chief Commissioner.

Rutlandshire, at Oakham, Wednesday, October 2l:

Lincolnshire, at Lincoln and City, Thursday, Octo
her 23.

Nottinghamshire, at Nottingham and Town, Satur
day, October 2r>.

Derbyshire, at Derby, Tuesday, October 28.
Yorkshire, at Sheffield, Friday, October 31.
Yorkshire, at Wakefield, Monday, November 3.
At the Town and County of Kingston-upon-Hull, Sa

turday, November 6.
Yorkshire, at York and City, Tuesday, November 11
Yorkshire, at Richmond, Friday, November 14.
Durham, at Durham, Saturday,' November 15.
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Northumberland, at Nefrcastle-upon-Tyne>antl Town^
Tuesday, November 18.

Cumberland, at Carlisle, Friday, November. 21.
Westmorland, at Appleby, Monday November 24.
Westinorland, at Kendal, same day.
Lancashire, at Lancaster, Wednesday, November;26.
Lancashire, at Preston, Thursday, December 4.
Lancashire, at Liverpool, Friday, December 5.
''heshirc, at Chester and City, Tuesday, December 1).

SOUTHERN CfRCUia1.

J. G. Harris, Esq. Commissioner.

Hampshire, at Winchester, Monday, October. 27.
At the Town and County of Southampton, Tues«

day, October 28.
fViltshire, at Salisbury, Wednesday, October 2-9^
Dorsetshire, at Dorchester, Friday, October 31. " r -
Devonshire* at Exeter and City, Monday, Novem-

ber 3.
Devonshire, at Plymouth, Wednnesday, Novem-

ber 5.
Cornwall, at Bodmin, Friday, November 7.
Somersetshire, at Wells, Tuesday, November 1 L
Somersetshire, at Bath, Thursday, November 13.
At the City of Bristol, Friday, November 14.
Gloucestershire, at Gloucester and City, Monday^-

November 1 7.
Monmouthshire, at Monmouth, Wednesday, N6~ -

vember 19.
Herefordshire, at Hereford, Thursday, November 2.0.
Worcestershire, at Worcester and City, Saturday ̂

November 22.
Oxfordshire, at Oxford and City, Monday, Novem-

ber 24.
Berkshire, at Reading, Wednesday, November: 2CL-
At the Ciiy of Canterbury, Saturday, November 29,
Kent, at Dover, Monday, December 1.
Kent, at Maidstone, Wednesday, Decembers.
Sussex, at Horsham, Friday, December 5.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.

W. J. Law, Esq. Commissioner.

Hertfordshire, at Hertford, Wednesday, Novem-
ber 5,

Essex, at Chelmsford, Friday, November 7.
Essex, at Colchester, Saturday, November 8.
Suffolk, at Ipswich, Monday, November 10.
Norfolk, at Yarmouth, Wednesday, November 12.
Norfolk, at Norwich and City, Thursday,.Novem-

ber 13.
Sit/folk, at Bury St. Edmunds, Saturday, Novem-

ber 15.
Cambridgeshire, at Cambridge, Monday, Novem-

ber 17.
Cambridgeshire, at Ely, Tuesday, November !8_.
Norfolk, at Lynn, Wednesday, November 1 9.
Northamptonshire, at Peterborough, Thursday, No-

vember 20.
Leicestershire, at Leicester, Friday, November 2J-.
Shropshire, at Shrewsbury, Monday, November 24.
Staffordshire, at Stafford, Wednesday, November 26.
Warwickshire, at Birmingham, Friday, November 28.
At the City of Lichjield, Monday, December 1.
At the City of Coventry, Tuesday, December 2.
Warwickshire, at Warwick^ Wednesday, Decenl-t

her 3.'


